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Par Amortized Market Market % of Yield to Maturity Weighted Modified
Security Type Value Cost Value Portfolio At Cost Avg. Maturity Duration
Bankers Acceptances 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Certificates of Deposit 1,025,000,000.00 1,025,000,326.25 1,024,626,717.75 24.3% 0.21% 107 0.29
Collateralized CD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Commercial Paper 600,000,000.00 599,943,722.50 599,968,200.00 14.2% 0.09% 22 0.06
Corporate Notes 56,040,000.00 56,311,405.45 56,298,290.46 1.3% 0.44% 538 1.46
Federal Agencies 1,492,570,000.00 1,497,546,321.38  1,497,940,096.23 35.5% 0.62% 554 1.49
Money Market Funds 26,000,000.00 26,000,000.00 26,000,000.00 0.6% 0.01% 1 0.01
Municipal Debt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Repurchase Agreements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
U.S. Treasuries 1,015,000,000.00 1,018,981,017.15 1,019,083,371.26 24.1% 0.66% 772 2.08
4,214,610,000.00 4,223,782,792.73  4,223,916,675.70 100.0% 0.45% 419 1.13
198,884,876.33 198,884,876.33 198,884,876.33
4,413,494,876.33 4,422,667,669.06 4,422,801,552.03
5,979,910.14

Total Securities

Cash Balance
Total Investments

Total Portfolio

5,979,910.14
4,428,781,462.17

4,428,647,579.20

4,413,494,876.33

Accrued Interest
1. Yield for the money market funds is a weighted average of the month-end yields for the Federated, Goldman, and Fidelity money market funds.

2. Statistics for the total portfolio include money market funds.

3. Market prices are derived from closing bid prices as of the last business day of the month as supplied by F.T. Interactive Data, Bloomberg, or Telerate. Prices that fall between data points are interpolated.
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San Bernardino County Pool
Sector Distribution (as of 7/31/2014)

U.S. Treasuries
24.1%

Money Market Funds
0.6%

Federal Agencies
35.5%

Corporate Notes
1.3%

ertificates of Deposit

14.2%

24.3%

Commercial Paper

Sector

Market Value

Bankers Acceptance
Certificates of Deposit
Collateralized CD
Commercial Paper
Corporate Note

Federal Agencies
Money Market Funds
Municipal Debt
Repurchase Agreement
U.S. Treasuries

0.00
1,024,626,717.75
0.00
599,968,200.00
56,298,290.46
1,497,940,096.23
26,000,000.00
0.00

0.00
1,019,083,371.26
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== | Credit Quality Distribution s of 7/31/2014)

AAA
A-l 0.6%

A-1+
26.0%

AA- AA
0.6% 0.1%

S&P Ratings

Credit Rating Market Value

A-1+ (Short-Term)  1,099,808,785.00
A-1 (Short-Term) 524,779,425.75
AAA (Long-Term) 26,000,000.00
AA+ (Long-Term) 2,542,717,767.20
AA (Long-Term) 5,606,147.75
AA- (Long-Term) 25,004,550.00

* Ratings by Standard & Poor’s

Moody’s Ratings

Aaa

Al  pAal Aa2
1.2% 0.6% 0.1%

Credit Rating

Market Value

P-1 (Short-Term)
Aaa (Long-Term)
Aa3 (Long-Term)
Aa2 (Long-Term)
Aal (Long-Term)
Al (Long-Term)

1,624,588,210.75
2,518,025,624.49
0.00
5,606,147.75
25,004,550.00
50,692,142.71

* Ratings by Moody’s
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San Bernardino County Pool
Maturity Distribution s of 7/31/2014)
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Maturity Range (in days)

* Maturity distribution assumes no securities are called
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== | Portfolio Yield Summary
Yield to Maturity
Month At Cost
July 2013 0.42%
August 2013 0.42%
September 2013 0.39%
October 2013 0.39%
November 2013 0.38%
December 2013 0.37%
January 2014 0.40%
February 2014 0.40%
March 2014 0.40%
April 2014 0.40%
May 2014 0.44%
June 2014 0.45%
July 2014 0.45%
'5

1. Gross yields not including non-earning assets (compensating bank balances) or administrative costs for management of the pool.

2. All historical yields restated to include money market funds.
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